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DECEASED PERSONS' ESTATEs-continued. 
------_.,----------------------------------,-----------

Da.te I o z Name of Deceased, 

_I 
Residence. Occupa.tion. of Remarks, 

Potter, Thomas Benjamin .. 
Powell, Walter Chamberlain 
Pratt, Ernest 
Pratt, Joseph 
Price, Darien 

Waiuta .. 
Dunedin 
Riverton 
Dunedin 
Blenheim 

Death. __ 

Intestate. 

" Testate. 

72 
73 
74 
75 
76 
77 
78 

Price, George Henry 
Primmer, Francis 

Mount Albert 
Addington, Christ-

Fireman .. 
Storeman 
Labourer 
Farmer 
Infant 
Gentleman 
Labourer 

29/4/21 
15/4/21 

20/11/18 
20/12/20 

3/8/20 
19/6/21 
2/7/21 

Intestate. 
Testate. 

79 
80 
81 
82 
8:1 
84 
85 

Prince, George 
Protheroe, Ernest James 
Ray, Walter Theodore 
lteeve, Harry 
Revis, Percy 
Roberts, John 
Robson, Matthew, also known as 

Matt,hew Robson Reeves and as 
William Reeves 

Rowley, Francis Henry 
Rudd, Margaret Jane 
Rugg, Andrew 

church 
Hamilton 
Ashburton 
Dunedin 
Te Puke 
Stockton 
Auckland 
Welliugton 

Ramarama 
Hamilton 
Wangauui 
Motueka 

Fireman 
Journalist. , 
Railway inspector 
Butcher 
l\finer 
Builder 
Labourer 

19/1/20 
15/6/21 
21/6/21 
17/8/20 
12/5/21 
23/6/21 
3/7/21 

23/2/19 
4/7/21 
5/7/21 
5/5/11 

Intestate. 

" Testate. 
Iutestate· 

Test~te. 

Intestate. 
Testate. 
Intestate. 
Testate. 

86 
87 
88 
89 
90 
91 
92 

Ryder, William 
Sainsbury, Edwin Davis 
Scarlett, David .. 
Scott, Oliver Wright 

Otago Central 
Arapito, Karamea 
Wellington 

Farm hand 
Spinster 
Watchmaker 
Gentleman 
Farmer 

weiimgton Harbour 

13/6/21 
18/3/21 
7/7/21 In~~tate. 

93 
94 
95 
96 
97 
98 
99 

Singh, Bahadur .. 
Spillane, Patrick Francis 
Stace, John 
Stevenson, Edmond Henry 
Stevenson, Winifred 
Sullivan, John Joseph 
Taylor, William George 
Thorn, Joseph Clark 
Toheroa, Puhara 
Thorpe, Joseph .. 
Te Kani Hata 

Waharoa 
Dunedin 
Ashburton 
\\'anganui 
Ealclutha 
t:ieacliff .. 
'Voolston 
Amberley 
Okautete 
)lount Eden 
Petonc .. 

Board employee 
Labourer 
Butcher 
Gardener 
Baker 
Spinster 
Farmer 
Railway cmploy,," 
Labourer .. 
Shearer 

4/6/21 
26/8/20 

2/7/21 
:~0/6/21 

21/12/19 
4/7/21 

21/7/21 
21/6/21 

10/11/20 

" Testate. 
Inte"tate. 

" Testate. 

" Intestate. 

" 

100 
101 
102 
103 
104 
105 

Von Tunzleman, Gertrude Rose Lake Wakatipu 

I " 

Retired dairyman 
Aboriginal Native 
Widow 

8/6/21 
25/4/20 
21/4/18 
31/7/00 

Testate. 

106 
107 
108 
109 
llO 
III 
112 

Von Tunzleman, Nicholas Paul 
Baltasar 

WalkeI' James 
Wallace, George Percy 
Watson, "Villiam Alexander 
Weeks, John Terrell 
Wiggins, Orlando Joseph 
Win, Sarah 
Wright, William,. 

Invercargill 
Henderson 
Welliugton 

Auckland 
Nelson .. 
Auckland 

Public Trust Office, Wellingto),. 3rd August. 1921. 

Farmer 

Storeman .. 
Engine.driver 
Labourer 
Engineer 
Gardener 
Married woman 
Timber·worker 

11/6/21 
30/5/21 
29/6/21 
30/1/21 
19/6/21 
19/6/21 
6/12/20 

Intestate. 

Testate. 

" Intestate. 
Teotatc. 
Intestate. 

J. W. MACDONALD, Public Truste", 
._----_._._- ._. __ .. _-_ ... _. __ ... _--_._-------

Notice publi'hed pursuant to the Prol'iswns of Section 10 of the Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and Sections 18 and 19 of the 
Public Tru8t Office Amendment Act, 1913. 

N OTICE is herehy given that, no person having taken out administration, the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme 
Court at Wellington an election to administer the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, 

and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder respectively set forth, their gress properties being estimated not to exceed 
£400 in each case. 

No. Name. 

1 A'Court, George Henry 
2 Annaud, John Douglas 
3 Berry, Peter 
4 Butler, Carrick Ormond 
5 Campbell, Donald 
6 Cockerill, John Edward 
7 Croft, Frederick William, . 
8 Devereux, Peter Alexander 
9 Diack, .Teannie Sinclair 

10 Falconer, Charles 
11 Flood, Marion .. 
12 Hillary, Patrick 
13 Moller or Muller, ~uisa .. 
14 Moon, William .. .. 
15 l\Iundle, Samuel or Samuel 

William 
16 McAtavey, Frank 
17 McCorley, Ellen 
18 AlcNamara, Thomas 
19 Phillips, Henry William 
20 Reeve, Harry 
21 Stevenson, Edmund Henry 
22 Williams, .John Henry 

~:{JWin,~~rah .. 

Re81dcnce. 

Lake~Coleridge 
Waipukuran 
Nelson 
Wellington 
Hastings 
Christchurch 
In vcrcargill 
Blenheim 
Thornbury 
Islington 
Christchurch 

" Westport 
Tauranga 
Lower Hntt 

Otira 
Christchnrch 
Geraldine 
Raglan 
Tc Puke .. 
Wanganui 
P'troa Rav, Russdl 
Wakefielci 

Public Tn18t Office, Wellington, 1st Angnst, 1921. 

Occupation. 

Painter 
Farm hand 
Seaman '.!ill 
Upholsterer 
Retired gardener 
Horse-trainer 
Labourer 
Accountant 
Married woman, . 
Farmer 
Married woman . . 
Miner, . 
School· teacher 
Gardener 
Carter. , 

Date 
of Death. 

11/4/21 
29/9/20 
17/4/21 
17/6/21 
16/3/21 
25/6/21 

25/11/18 
8/5/21 
3/6/21 

21/6/21 
18/6/21 
2/3/21 

18/4/21 
10/10/77 

15/3/21 

Date 
Election 

flied, 

27/7/21 
27/7/21 
27/7/21 
27/7/21 
27/7/21 
27/7/21 
30/7/21 
30/7/21 
30/7/21 
30/7/21 
30/7/21 
27/7/21 
27/7/21 
30/7/21 
28/7/21 

Miner.. 5/4/21 27/7/21 
Spinster 23/6/21 30/7/21 

I 

Testate I 
or 

Intestate. I 

Intestate 

fIiL" Testate 

" Intestate 

Test~te 
Intestate 

Testate 

Intestate 
Testate 

Farmer 26/3/21 27/7/21 " 
" 29/10/18 27/7/21 ,,'I! 

Stamp Office 
concerned. 

Christchurch. 
Napier. 
Hokitika. 
Wellington. 
Napier. 
Christchurch. 
In vercargill. 
Bleuheim. 
In vercargill. 
Christchurch. 

Hokiti'ka. 
Auckland, 
Wellington. 

Christchurcb. 

" Auckland. 

Butcher I 17/8/20 27/7/21 Intestate 
Baker .. I 30/6/21 27/7/21 Wellington. 

~~~~fed >oman .~~~;~~~~ __ ~_~_~~_;_;~ ______ r~~_lf_;~_I)~,nd. 
J. W. MACDONALD, Puhlic Tnlste<>. 


